
  Kwartierstaat van HELSDINGEN

kw 17382   2025 9        Sephulst.nl         J.Hulst@hccnet.nl PRO-GEN

Henricus Antonius van HELSDINGEN
* 04-07-1947 Utrecht    + 02-04-2024 Maarssen

Wilhelmina Henriette van HELSDINGEN
* 24-04-1948 Utrecht    + 11-04-2024 Utrecht

Angelique Maria van HELSDINGEN
* 31-07-1949 Utrecht

Maria Antonia van HELSDINGEN
* 28-05-1952 Utrecht

Antonius Wilhelmus van HELSDINGEN
* 20-03-1954 Utrecht

Pieter Johannes Antonius van HELSDINGEN
* 16-09-1958 Utrecht

Andriana Maria van HELSDINGEN
* 15-09-1963 Utrecht
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Henriëtta Adriana

BREEVELD
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+ 09-04-1926 Utrecht
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WillemAUÉE
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+ 12-04-1949 Maarssen
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Adriana Maria Alida
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* 27-09-1853 Utrecht

+ 01-07-1911 Utrecht
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Johan LeendertAUÉE* 17-05-1843 Rhienderen, Brummen

+ 12-05-1894 Zutphen 12
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BREEVELD

~ 05-08-1810 Utre
cht

+ 18-07-1891 Amsterdam
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* 19-07-1826 Utrecht

+ 29-12-1898 Utrecht
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06-10-1852 Utrechtx

Adriana Christina

HOUTKAMP

* 03-10-1825 Utrecht

+ 14-05-1872 Utrecht
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Johan LeendertAUÉE* 29-03-1814 Doetinchem+ 07-11-1842 Brummen
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GeertruijBOERMAN
* 08-11-1814 Brummen

+ 05-01-1892 Velp
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CHRISTIAANS
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Gertrudis Joanna

HEIJMAN

~ 08-06-1785 Utrecht

+ 10-11-1855 Utrecht
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BERLIJN
* 22-08-1779 Utrecht+ 01-02-1860 Utrecht
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BernardusSCHOLTENS* 22-03-1789 Groningen+ 01-02-1853 Groningen
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Joannavan LINGEN* 11-12-1795 Leeuwarden

+ 04-09-1828 Groningen
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AlbertusGROENESTEIN

* 18-02-1794 Den Haag

+ 30-08-1868 Veenhuizen
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Anna Margaretha

MEIJER
* 08-06-1794 Coevorden

+ 30-09-1876 Den Haag
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+ 20-01-1821 Utrecht
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 42

M
achtildis

van TO
O

R
N

+

43 

Johannes D
aniël

E
N

S
IE

* ca 1777 Leiden

+ 27-03-1853 U
trecht

 44

Jannetje

van B
O

N
Z

E
L

~ 17-11-1785 Leiden

+ 13-12-1851 U
trecht

45 

A
drianus

H
O

U
T

K
A

M
P

* 06-11-1789 U
trecht

+ 29-12-1841 U
trecht

 46
01-11-1815

Utrecht

x

M
aria E

lisabeth
V

E
R

H
O

E
V

E
N

* 15-03-1786 U
trecht

+
 22-11-1845 U

trecht

47 

Jo
ha

n 
F

re
dr

ik
A

U
É

E
* 

24
-0

2-
17

81
 D

oe
tin

ch
em

+
 2

7-
03

-1
83

7 
D

oe
tin

ch
em

 48 10-07-1808Doetinchem

∞

C
at

ha
rin

a 
Jo

ha
nn

a
de

 R
E

E
D

E
* 

04
-0

7-
17

80
 D

en
 H

aa
g

+ 
na

 1
83

7

49 

W
ill

em
B

O
E

R
M

A
N

~ 
09

-0
8-

17
80

 O
os

te
rb

ee
k

+ 
21

-0
5-

18
58

 B
ru

m
m

en
, L

eu
ve

nh
ei

m

 50
31-08-1806
Brummen

x

W
ill

em
in

a
ZA

N
D

B
E

R
G

E
N

* 
03

-1
0-

17
83

 D
id

am

+ 
15

-0
4-

18
58

 B
ru

m
m

en
, L

eu
ve

nh
ei

m

51 

H
en

dr
ik

 J
an

C
H

R
IS

TI
A

A
N

S

* 2
7-

11
-1

77
5 

St
ee

nd
er

en

+ 
23

-0
8-

18
48

 S
te

en
de

re
n

 52

20-05-1804

Steenderen

∞ En
ge

lin
a

BE
R

EN
D

SE
N

* 2
8-

08
-1

78
2 

St
ee

nd
er

en

+ 
28

-1
2-

18
65

 S
te

en
de

re
n

53 
 zie 50 

 54

 zie 51 

55 Wilhelm
us

EGERSCHOT
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elen
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Johanna

van den BERG

* ca 1757 Maarssen

+ 26-11-1811 Harmelen
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Arnoldus

SCHEEN

* ca 1758 Maarssen

+ 26-03-1812 Maarssen
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Trijntje

van 't SCHIP

* 1766 Laagnieuwkoop

+ 22-08-1811 Maarssen
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Jacobus Ponse

BREUR(E)
* ca 1745 Bullewijk, Oudekerk

+ 25-11-1816 Mijdrecht
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Jannigje
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* ca 1769 Gerverscop
+ 27-03-1853 Portengen
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AntoniaSMORENBURG
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+ 13-04-1814 Kamerik-Mijzijde
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